Scream Pursuit Challenge List

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Challenge Name Challenge Description m

Start Here

A Big Orange Vegtable
A Halloween Christmas
A Slice of Brack

Abra Kadabra

Backwards Zombie
Bag of Tricks

Biggest Fear

Boo!
Candy Corn Stack
Casper the Friendly Ghost

Chilly Blood Sucker
Christmas?

Day of the Dead
Dracula

Dress Up

Face Paint

Face Treat

Family Friendly

Fill In the Blanks

Tips & Tricks
Which of the Peanut Gang Characters believe the Great Pumpkin brings toys to child believers on Halloween?
Who is the Pumpkin King? Provide the first and last name.

Which country has a traditional Halloween bread called, "barmbrack"? Select the answer from the options below.
*Belgium

eIreland

*Israel

~Jamaica

What famous magician died on Halloween?
*Charles Rowan

*Harry Houdini

«Janaka Basnayake

Have a teammate close their eyes and spell out Frankenstein's name backwards with no mistakes. Record a 5-
second video of their successful spelling attempt.

Everyone needs a big bag to carry loads of candy. Snap a photo of a teammate standing or sitting in the biggest
bag they can find!

What is the name of the phobia that is the fear of Halloween?
*heliophobia

*samhainophobia

swiccaphobia

Using your your bodies YMCA style, have your team spell out "Boooo" with as many 'O's as you have teammates
and snap a photo.

Have a teammate find 3 items: something yellow, something orange, and something white. Stack the items in the
same order you would see of a candy corn treat and take a photo. Your stack must be free standing!

In alphabetical order and separating each name by only using a space (no commas, periods, etc.) list the names of
Casper's 3 uncles.

What can you catch from a vampire in winter?

Who directed The Nightmare before Christmas?
*Caroline Thompson

*Henry Selick

*Tim Burton

True or False: The Mexican holiday, The Day of the Dead, is normally on November 1st and 2nd every year.
*True
*False

Record a 5-second video of 2 teammates doing their best Dracula impression saying, "l want to suck your blood".

Have everyone on your team put on a Halloween costume and snap a team photo. If you have one at home,
perfect! If not, use whatever materials you have around you, get creative!

Have someone on your team use face paint, a marker, make up - anything that they can use to draw some scary,
angry eye brows on their face. Snap a photo of them making the face to match!

Have two teammates place a candy, cookie, or treat on their forehead and by using only their face muscles,
maneuver the item to their mouth without dropping it. Record a 5-second video of your teammates performing the
task.

Name the movie that has two good witches (a grandmother and her granddaughter) save a magical village from evil
forces.

Trick or treat, smell my ___, give me something good to ___!

Text
Trivia
Trivia

Multiple

Choice

Multiple
Choice

Video

Photo

Multiple
Choice

Photo
Photo
Trivia
Trivia

Multiple
Choice

Multiple
Choice

Video

Photo

Photo

Video

Trivia

Trivia

40
20

30

20

50

30

20

20

30

30

20

20

30

40
60

30

60

20
20

Page 1 of 4



21

22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Challenge Name Challenge Description m

First Pumpkin

Gimme The Treats!

Good for Hair Cuts, Bad for
Googly Eyes

Halloween and the Romans

Halloween Decor
Halloween Giggles
Halloween Pictionary
Hand Held Frights

In For A Treat

In the Beginning

Insect Sweet Liquid
It's a Jungle Out There
Jack-O-Fruit-Or-Veggie

Just a Sprinkle
Knock Knock
Latin to English

Local Vampires
Magic Potion
Masquerade
Memory Lane
Monster Mash

Movie Quote #1

True or False: Archaeologists discovered the oldest domesticated pumpkin seeds in Mexico.
*True
*False

In a normal bag of M&Ms, how many colours are there?
What year was the movie "Edward Scissorhands", released?
Snap a team photo of your team with their best googly eyes or crossed eyes - whatever you can do!

True or False: Halloween is a result of the influence of the Roman festival Harvest Goddess.
*True
*False

Snap a photo of 3 Halloween decorations. Don't have any? Make some!

Record a 5-second video of a teammate calling a friend and telling them a Halloween joke. Be sure they are on
speaker and record their reaction.

Have your team draw out a Halloween scene using any tools available to you; paper, meeting whiteboard. Snap a
photo of your masterpiece as your submission.

In the film, "The Blair Witch Project" some props were made of real human bones. Which bones from the human
body were used?

Your team is in for a treat as you watch a fellow teammate say the following sweet tongue twister. Record a video
of them saying it flawlessly in 5 seconds:

If you can’t can any candy can,

how many candy cans can a candy canner can

if he can can candy cans?

True or False: Originally, Halloween was called Samhain meaning, "summer's end".
*True
*False

Record a video of a teammate saying the name of the monochromatic, mischievous and grotesque character from
this 1988 movie. Be careful, he may appear right in front of you afterwards...

Animals are common choices for Halloween costumes. Snap a photo of your team with everyone posing as their
favourite animal.

Have 1 team member locate a fruit or vegetable and have them carve out a jack-o-lantern face using whatever
materials they can find. Snap a photo of their creations.

What should you sprinkle on your door step on Halloween night to keep out evil spirits?
Record a 5-second video of a teammate telling their best knock knock joke.
What is the English name for a lycanthrope. Hint: You may only see it at night...

Have everyone find an object that rhymes with 'bat'. When everyone has something, snap a team photo with all the
items in view.

Have one person or your whole team attempt to make a magic potion that reacts, like dry ice. Take a photo of the
finished potion as your submission for this challenge.

Have 3 teammates create spooky masks out of materials they can find and take a photo of the monstrous
creations.

Can anyone remember their first Halloween costume? Have a teammate remake it with whatever materials they
can find and snap a photo.

Record a 5-second video of your team pulling out their best moves as you play the Monster Mash in the
background. Don't be shy - just mash!

Name the movie this famous quote from.

“Do You Like Scary Movies?”

Multiple
Choice

Trivia
Date
Photo

Multiple
Choice

Photo

Video
Photo

Trivia

Video

Multiple
Choice

Video
Photo

Photo
Trivia
Video
Trivia
Photo
Photo
Photo

Photo

Video

Trivia

20

30
30
10

20

30
50

50

40

30

20

40

30

50

50
30
40

40

50

50

50

50

30

Page 2 of 4



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57
58

59

60

61

62
63

64

65

66

67

Movie Quote #2

Must be A...

Name That Music Video #1

Name That Tune #2

October 31st

Old Dog New Tricks

One Trick Pony

Peanut Butter Cups

Prize for Horror

Rapping up the Mummy

Rhymes With
Riddle me This

Scare-venger Hunt

Scared Skeleton
Scary Debut
Scary Larry

Shorten the Candy

Sing Along

Skeleton Music
Spider Shadow
Spider Webs

Strange Things Happen On a

Sweet Sugar Corn

Sweet Treat

Name the movie this famous quote from.

“Whatever you do, don't fall asleep.”

True or False: A pumpkin is a fruit.
*True
*False

Can you name this music video?

https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatMusicVideo_SP.m4a

Name this tune from a Halloween themed music video.

https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatTune_SP.m4a

Which October 31st themed movie was made in 1978 and remade again in 2018 with the same leading actress?

Have a teammate teach everyone a special talent or skill they have. Snap a photo of everyone and what they have
learned.

Who on your team has performed an impressive or hilarious prank. Share stories and decide which trick had the

biggest impact. Snap a photo of that teammate and caption the image with an appropriate story related description.

True or False: The name Reese in Reese's Peanut Butter Cups is the first name of the candy's creator.
*True
*False

What was the first horror movie nominated for an Academy Award?

Come up with a spooky 6 line rap. Record your team laying down the beat while at least 2 team members rap out
your new scary jam.

Write a list and snap a photo of 8 things that rhyme with pumpkin.

Thte7person who built it sold it. The person who bought it never used it. The person who used it never saw it. What
is it?

As a team try to find as many of these items in your area; Pumpkin, Witches Hat, Black Cat, Spider, Clown,
Vampire Fangs, Black Cape, Broomstick. Snap a photo of everyone holding up as many items as possible.

The skeleton couldn’t help being afraid of the storm because he didn't have any ____.

Who played the Character, Glen Lantz in Nightmare on Elm Street? Write their first and last name.

It's a spooky time of year...record a 5-second video of someone in your team attempting to scare someone in their
household or office.

How do you spell "candy" in 2 letters?

True or False: The writer of the Hocus Pocus song, "Come Little Children" also wrote songs for Celine Dion.
*True
*False

What is a skeleton’s favourite instrument?
Have a teammate create a hand shadow of a spider on the wall. Snap a photo of the large araneid.

Create a paper spider web by folding it many times and cutting out pieces in the shape of spider web streams, like
how you make a paper snowflake. Take a photo of a teammate holding it up over their face as if they just walked
into it.

In the 21st century, how many Halloween full moons will we see?

What was candy corn originally called?
«Chicken Feed

«Corn Bites

*Orange Bits

Snap a photo of a teammate eating a delicious candy. Name the candy in the caption space.

Trivia

Multiple
Choice

Trivia

Trivia
Trivia
Photo

Photo

Multiple
Choice

Trivia
Video
Photo
Trivia
Photo
Trivia
Trivia
Video
Trivia

Multiple
Choice

Trivia
Photo

Photo
Trivia

Multiple
Choice

Photo

Challenge Name Challenge Description m

40

20

20

30
30

20

20

40
50
20
20

30

20
10

60
20

20

20
30

30

30

20

30

Page 3 0of 4


https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatMusicVideo_SP.m4a
https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatTune_SP.m4a

68

69

70

7

72

73

74

75
76
77

78

79

80

81

82

83
84

85

86

87

88

Team Hero

That's A Lot of Witches
The Fairest Princess

The First Jack

The Headless Horseman

The Next Day
The Paranormal

The Unknown

The Walking Dead

They're Creepy and They're
Those 3 Witches

Thriller Night

Treat with Care

Treat Yourself

Voivode

What a Trickster
What am |?
Where is the Wolf?

Who Believes?
Witch Look

Witches Brew

Who is everyone's favourite superhero? Use any materials you can find to create your hero's logo and hold it up to
your chest. Snap a team photo of everyone 'dressed up' as the greatest hero team there is!

What is the name of a group of witches?

A go-to costume over the decades are the ever-popular Disney Princesses. Discuss with your team what Princess
you each relate to the most. Then everyone write the name of their princess and hold it up for a group photo.

What vegetable was originally used to make jack-o-lanterns?
*Onion

*Turnips

*Squash

*Sweet Potato

The legend of Sleepy Hollow depicts the infamous headless horseman. Snap a photo of a teammate making a
headless illusion.

What is the name of the day following Halloween?

Which film in the Paranormal Activity franchise was the most commercially successful?
1

2

3

Record a 5-second video of a teammate performing a slight of hand magic trick.
Record a 5-second video of a teammate doing their best interpretation of a Zombie walk - sound on please!
Name the famous on screen spooky family's butler.

Winifred, Sarah, and Mary. Name 1 of the three actresses who played one of these witchy characters. Use their first
and last name.

Locate the ever popular festive Halloween song, "Thriller" and play it in the background as you record a 5-second
video of your team dancing to the choreography.

Bandages take care of cuts. Body bandages preserve the body. So take care of your mummies! Have teammate
take a roll of toilet paper and wrap themselves up like a Halloween mummy. Snap a photo of the complete
costume.

List 10 of everyone's favorite Halloween treats. Snap a photo of your list.

What year was Bram Stoker's novel, Dracula published?
+1897
+1936
+1992

What popular colored animal brings bad luck when you cross it's path? Ensure you type in the color and animal.
| go through a door but never go in and never come out. What am |?

Record a 5-second video of a teammate howling to the moon as loud as they can as if they were a werewolf on a
full moon.

Who on your team believes in ghosts? Have those teammates who believe draw a ghost and take a team photo of
the pictures being held up while everyone says, "Boo!"

Using paper, newspaper, or any other materials you can find, have everyone create their own witch hat with a tip at
the top and a brim all around and snap a team photo with everyone wearing their creations.

Snap a photo of a teammate holding up a Halloween recipe they use. Name what the recipe makes in the caption
space.

Photo
Trivia

Photo

Multiple
Choice

Photo
Trivia

Multiple
Choice

Video
Video
Trivia
Trivia
Video
Photo

Photo

Multiple
Choice

Trivia
Trivia
Video
Photo

Photo

Photo

Challenge Name Challenge Description m

40
30

20

30
40

20

40
30
20

40

50

40

20

40

20
20

30

30

50

30

Page 4 of 4



