Scream Pursuit Challenge List

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Туре	Points
1	Start Here	Tips & Tricks	Text	1
2	A Big Orange Vegtable	Which of the Peanut Gang Characters believe the Great Pumpkin brings toys to child believers on Halloween?	Trivia	40
3	A Halloween Christmas	Who is the Pumpkin King? Provide the first and last name.	Trivia	20
4	A Slice of Brack	Which country has a traditional Halloween bread called, "barmbrack"? Select the answer from the options below. •Belgium •Ireland •Israel •Jamaica	Multiple Choice	30
5	Abra Kadabra	What famous magician died on Halloween? •Charles Rowan •Harry Houdini •Janaka Basnayake	Multiple Choice	20
6	Backwards Zombie	Have a teammate close their eyes and spell out Frankenstein's name backwards with no mistakes. Record a 5-second video of their successful spelling attempt.	Video	50
7	Bag of Tricks	Everyone needs a big bag to carry loads of candy. Snap a photo of a teammate standing or sitting in the biggest bag they can find!	Photo	30
8	Biggest Fear	What is the name of the phobia that is the fear of Halloween? •heliophobia •samhainophobia •wiccaphobia	Multiple Choice	20
9	Boo!	Using your your bodies YMCA style, have your team spell out "Boooo" with as many 'O's as you have teammates and snap a photo.	Photo	20
10	Candy Corn Stack	Have a teammate find 3 items: something yellow, something orange, and something white. Stack the items in the same order you would see of a candy corn treat and take a photo. Your stack must be free standing!	Photo	30
11	Casper the Friendly Ghost	In alphabetical order and separating each name by only using a space (no commas, periods, etc.) list the names of Casper's 3 uncles.	Trivia	30
12	Chilly Blood Sucker	What can you catch from a vampire in winter?	Trivia	20
13	Christmas?	Who directed The Nightmare before Christmas? •Caroline Thompson •Henry Selick •Tim Burton	Multiple Choice	20
14	Day of the Dead	True or False: The Mexican holiday, The Day of the Dead, is normally on November 1st and 2nd every year. •True •False	Multiple Choice	30
15	Dracula	Record a 5-second video of 2 teammates doing their best Dracula impression saying, "I want to suck your blood".	Video	40
16	Dress Up	Have everyone on your team put on a Halloween costume and snap a team photo. If you have one at home, perfect! If not, use whatever materials you have around you, get creative!	Photo	60
17	Face Paint	Have someone on your team use face paint, a marker, make up - anything that they can use to draw some scary, angry eye brows on their face. Snap a photo of them making the face to match!	Photo	30
18	Face Treat	Have two teammates place a candy, cookie, or treat on their forehead and by using only their face muscles, maneuver the item to their mouth without dropping it. Record a 5-second video of your teammates performing the task.	Video	60
19	Family Friendly	Name the movie that has two good witches (a grandmother and her granddaughter) save a magical village from evil forces.	Trivia	20
20	Fill In the Blanks	Trick or treat, smell my, give me something good to!	Trivia	20

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Туре	Points
21	First Pumpkin	True or False: Archaeologists discovered the oldest domesticated pumpkin seeds in Mexico. •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
22	Gimme The Treats!	In a normal bag of M&Ms, how many colours are there?	Trivia	30
23	Good for Hair Cuts, Bad for	What year was the movie "Edward Scissorhands", released?	Date	30
24	Googly Eyes	Snap a team photo of your team with their best googly eyes or crossed eyes - whatever you can do!	Photo	10
25	Halloween and the Romans	True or False: Halloween is a result of the influence of the Roman festival Harvest Goddess. •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
26	Halloween Decor	Snap a photo of 3 Halloween decorations. Don't have any? Make some!	Photo	30
27	Halloween Giggles	Record a 5-second video of a teammate calling a friend and telling them a Halloween joke. Be sure they are on speaker and record their reaction.	Video	50
28	Halloween Pictionary	Have your team draw out a Halloween scene using any tools available to you; paper, meeting whiteboard. Snap a photo of your masterpiece as your submission.	Photo	50
29	Hand Held Frights	In the film, "The Blair Witch Project" some props were made of real human bones. Which bones from the human body were used?	Trivia	40
30	In For A Treat	Your team is in for a treat as you watch a fellow teammate say the following sweet tongue twister. Record a video of them saying it flawlessly in 5 seconds: If you can't can any candy can, how many candy cans can a candy canner can if he can can candy cans?	Video	30
31	In the Beginning	True or False: Originally, Halloween was called Samhain meaning, "summer's end". •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
32	Insect Sweet Liquid	Record a video of a teammate saying the name of the monochromatic, mischievous and grotesque character from this 1988 movie. Be careful, he may appear right in front of you afterwards	Video	40
33	It's a Jungle Out There	Animals are common choices for Halloween costumes. Snap a photo of your team with everyone posing as their favourite animal.	Photo	30
34	Jack-O-Fruit-Or-Veggie	Have 1 team member locate a fruit or vegetable and have them carve out a jack-o-lantern face using whatever materials they can find. Snap a photo of their creations.	Photo	50
35	Just a Sprinkle	What should you sprinkle on your door step on Halloween night to keep out evil spirits?	Trivia	50
36	Knock Knock	Record a 5-second video of a teammate telling their best knock knock joke.	Video	30
37	Latin to English	What is the English name for a lycanthrope. Hint: You may only see it at night	Trivia	40
38	Local Vampires	Have everyone find an object that rhymes with 'bat'. When everyone has something, snap a team photo with all the items in view.	Photo	40
39	Magic Potion	Have one person or your whole team attempt to make a magic potion that reacts, like dry ice. Take a photo of the finished potion as your submission for this challenge.	Photo	50
40	Masquerade	Have 3 teammates create spooky masks out of materials they can find and take a photo of the monstrous creations.	Photo	50
41	Memory Lane	Can anyone remember their first Halloween costume? Have a teammate remake it with whatever materials they can find and snap a photo.	Photo	50
42	Monster Mash	Record a 5-second video of your team pulling out their best moves as you play the Monster Mash in the background. Don't be shy - just mash!	Video	50
43	Movie Quote #1	Name the movie this famous quote from. "Do You Like Scary Movies?"	Trivia	30

Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Туре	Points
Movie Quote #2	Name the movie this famous quote from.	Tuinda	40
44	"Whatever you do, don't fall asleep."	Trivia	40
Must be A	True or False: A pumpkin is a fruit. •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
Name That Music Video #1	Can you name this music video? https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatMusicVideo_SP.m4a	Trivia	20
Name That Tune #2	Name this tune from a Halloween themed music video. https://resources.outbackteambuilding.com/hubfs/Files/NameThatTune_SP.m4a	Trivia	20
48 October 31st	Which October 31st themed movie was made in 1978 and remade again in 2018 with the same leading actress?	Trivia	30
Old Dog New Tricks	Have a teammate teach everyone a special talent or skill they have. Snap a photo of everyone and what they have learned.	Photo	30
One Trick Pony	Who on your team has performed an impressive or hilarious prank. Share stories and decide which trick had the biggest impact. Snap a photo of that teammate and caption the image with an appropriate story related description.	Photo	20
Peanut Butter Cups	True or False: The name Reese in Reese's Peanut Butter Cups is the first name of the candy's creator. •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
52 Prize for Horror	What was the first horror movie nominated for an Academy Award?	Trivia	40
Rapping up the Mummy	Come up with a spooky 6 line rap. Record your team laying down the beat while at least 2 team members rap out your new scary jam.	Video	50
54 Rhymes With	Write a list and snap a photo of 8 things that rhyme with pumpkin.	Photo	20
Riddle me This	The person who built it sold it. The person who bought it never used it. The person who used it never saw it. What is it?	Trivia	20
Scare-venger Hunt	As a team try to find as many of these items in your area; Pumpkin, Witches Hat, Black Cat, Spider, Clown, Vampire Fangs, Black Cape, Broomstick. Snap a photo of everyone holding up as many items as possible.	Photo	30
57 Scared Skeleton	The skeleton couldn't help being afraid of the storm because he didn't have any	Trivia	20
Scary Debut	Who played the Character, Glen Lantz in Nightmare on Elm Street? Write their first and last name.	Trivia	10
Scary Larry	It's a spooky time of yearrecord a 5-second video of someone in your team attempting to scare someone in their household or office.	Video	60
Shorten the Candy	How do you spell "candy" in 2 letters?	Trivia	20
Sing Along	True or False: The writer of the Hocus Pocus song, "Come Little Children" also wrote songs for Celine Dion. •True •False	Multiple Choice	20
62 Skeleton Music	What is a skeleton's favourite instrument?	Trivia	20
63 Spider Shadow	Have a teammate create a hand shadow of a spider on the wall. Snap a photo of the large araneid.	Photo	30
Spider Webs	Create a paper spider web by folding it many times and cutting out pieces in the shape of spider web streams, like how you make a paper snowflake. Take a photo of a teammate holding it up over their face as if they just walked into it.	Photo	30
65 Strange Things Happen Or	a In the 21st century, how many Halloween full moons will we see?	Trivia	30
Sweet Sugar Corn 66	What was candy corn originally called? •Chicken Feed •Corn Bites •Orange Bits	Multiple Choice	20
67 Sweet Treat	Snap a photo of a teammate eating a delicious candy. Name the candy in the caption space.	Photo	30

	Challenge Name	Challenge Description	Туре	Points
68	Team Hero	Who is everyone's favourite superhero? Use any materials you can find to create your hero's logo and hold it up to your chest. Snap a team photo of everyone 'dressed up' as the greatest hero team there is!	Photo	50
69	That's A Lot of Witches	What is the name of a group of witches?	Trivia	40
70	The Fairest Princess	A go-to costume over the decades are the ever-popular Disney Princesses. Discuss with your team what Princess you each relate to the most. Then everyone write the name of their princess and hold it up for a group photo.	Photo	30
71	The First Jack	What vegetable was originally used to make jack-o-lanterns? •Onion •Turnips •Squash •Sweet Potato	Multiple Choice	20
72	The Headless Horseman	The legend of Sleepy Hollow depicts the infamous headless horseman. Snap a photo of a teammate making a headless illusion.	Photo	30
73	The Next Day	What is the name of the day following Halloween?	Trivia	40
74	The Paranormal	Which film in the Paranormal Activity franchise was the most commercially successful? •1 •2 •3	Multiple Choice	20
75	The Unknown	Record a 5-second video of a teammate performing a slight of hand magic trick.	Video	40
76	The Walking Dead	Record a 5-second video of a teammate doing their best interpretation of a Zombie walk - sound on please!	Video	30
77	They're Creepy and They're	Name the famous on screen spooky family's butler.	Trivia	20
78	Those 3 Witches	Winifred, Sarah, and Mary. Name 1 of the three actresses who played one of these witchy characters. Use their first and last name.	Trivia	40
79	Thriller Night	Locate the ever popular festive Halloween song, "Thriller" and play it in the background as you record a 5-second video of your team dancing to the choreography.	Video	50
80	Treat with Care	Bandages take care of cuts. Body bandages preserve the body. So take care of your mummies! Have teammate take a roll of toilet paper and wrap themselves up like a Halloween mummy. Snap a photo of the complete costume.	Photo	40
81	Treat Yourself	List 10 of everyone's favorite Halloween treats. Snap a photo of your list.	Photo	20
82	Voivode	What year was Bram Stoker's novel, Dracula published? •1897 •1936 •1992	Multiple Choice	40
83	What a Trickster	What popular colored animal brings bad luck when you cross it's path? Ensure you type in the color and animal.	Trivia	20
84	What am I?	I go through a door but never go in and never come out. What am I?	Trivia	20
85	Where is the Wolf?	Record a 5-second video of a teammate howling to the moon as loud as they can as if they were a werewolf on a full moon.	Video	30
86	Who Believes?	Who on your team believes in ghosts? Have those teammates who believe draw a ghost and take a team photo of the pictures being held up while everyone says, "Boo!"	Photo	30
87	Witch Look	Using paper, newspaper, or any other materials you can find, have everyone create their own witch hat with a tip at the top and a brim all around and snap a team photo with everyone wearing their creations.	Photo	50
88	Witches Brew	Snap a photo of a teammate holding up a Halloween recipe they use. Name what the recipe makes in the caption space.	Photo	30